

HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES P.O. Box 369 11121 Hwy 96 Hoopa CA. 95546

(530) 625-4366 Fax (530) 625-4416



07/27/2022

Humboldt County Board of Supervisors 825 5th Street Eureka, CA 95501

I, Greg Moon, Chief of Hoopa Fire Department and Office of Emergency Services, representative to the Humboldt County Fire Safe Council, ask to remove former employee Serene White as alternate member to the Humboldt County Fire Safe Council with authority to vote in the absence of the primary voting member

Serene is no longer the coordinator for Hoopa Office of Emergency Services or Fire investigator for Hoopa Fire Department. Serene will no longer be involved with providing assistance to the Hoopa Fire Safe Council.

The new alternate member may be appointed at a later time but for now the Hoopa Valley Tribe will have only the primary member as our representative.

Sincerely.

Greg Moon Chief,

Hoopa Fire Department and Office of Emergency Services